• About 700 students divided into groups according to their grades were assigned specific time slots 
to ensure effective crowd management, providing each group with ample space and time to enjoy 
the disco. This proved to be the highlight of the day for students from Grade 6 and above.  

CONTRIBUTIONS 

• The Executive Committee contributed Rs.250,000/= (Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand) towards 
the staff Guild Christmas party held in December 2024. 

• A contribution of Rs. 1,000,000/= (One Million) was made towards the 150th Anniversary 
Celebrations held in January 2025. 

• A contribution of Rs. 37,760/= (Thirty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Rupees) was 
made towards the International Advanced Level Best Results Prizes at the Annual Prize Giving. 

• The Executive Committee also contributed Rs. 250,000/= (Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand) 
toward the Sinhala and Tamil Aluth Avurudhu Hamper that was given to 51 Support Staff 
members including those in maintenance, technical services and security across the school and 
Auditorium.  

• Through our ongoing scholarship program, we continue to sponsor the Advanced Level education 
of a deserving student until she sits for her final examination, which typically lasts about two and a 
half years. This year, we gave the scholarship to a new student and we covered her first year’s fees 
of Rs. 247,500/= (Two Hundred and Forty-Seven thousand five hundred). We will continue to pay 
her school fees until she sits for her Advance Level examination. 

PTA MEMBERSHIP CARDS 

• We continue to provide PTA membership cards to new parents. This card serves as a gate pass 
for parents to enter school for any purpose.